Description
The Wheelock STH weatherproof cluster speaker with RSSWP
multi-candela strobe is designed for indoor/outdoor ceiling mount-
ing in high ambient noise environments. It is available with 2, 3 or 4
speakers for wide area coverage. The cluster speaker strobe is sup-
plied with STH-15SR-ULC (ULC listed under CAN/ULC-S541-M87)
horns and one RSSWP-24MCCH (UL listed under CAN/ULC S526-07)
ceiling strobe mounted to a NEMA 4X non-metalic enclosure. The

Wheelock STH Weatherproof
Cluster Speakers (Canada)
Table 1.  Specifications and ordering informationa
Model Number Strobe Plate Description
STH-4RWP24MCCH-NR-CAN Red with no lettering Supervised speaker strobe supplied with four STH-15SR-ULC horns and one RSSWP-
24MCCH ceiling strobe mounted to a NEMA 4X non-metalic enclosure
STH-4RWP24MCCH-FR- CAN Red with FIRE lettering
STH-4RWP24MCCH-NW-CAN White with no lettering
STH-4RWP24MCCH-FW-CAN White with FIRE lettering
STH-3RWP24MCCH-NR-CAN Red with no lettering Supervised speaker strobe supplied with three STH-15SR-ULC horns and one RSSWP-
24MCCH ceiling strobe mounted to a NEMA 4X non-metalic enclosure.
STH-3RWP24MCCH-FR-CAN Red with FIRE lettering
STH-3RWP24MCCH-NW-CAN White with no lettering
STH-3RWP24MCCH-FW-CAN White with FIRE lettering
STH-2RWP24MCCH-NR-CAN Red with no lettering Supervised speaker strobe supplied with two STH-15SR-ULC horns and one RSSWP-
24MCCH ceiling strobe mounted to a NEMA 4X non-metalic enclosure.
STH-2RWP24MCCH-FR-CAN Red with FIRE lettering
STH-90-RWP24MCCH-NR-CAN Red with no lettering Supervised speaker strobe supplied with two STH-15SR-ULC  horns mounted adjacent to
each other, designed for a corner mount configuration and one RSSWP-24MCCH ceiling
strobe mounted to a NEMA 4X non-metalic enclosureSTH-90-RWP24MCCH-FR-CAN Red with FIRE lettering
a	The weatherproof cluster speakers with RSSWP strobe are a special order. Please consult Customer Service for part number set up and lead time information.
Architects and engineers specifications